(c)	 in this Ordinary Resolution 8, “Maximum Price” means:
(i)	 in the case of a market purchase of Shares on the SGX-ST transacted through the SGX-ST’s trading system or on another stock exchange on which the 

Company’s equity securities are listed, one hundred and five per cent. (105%) of the Average Closing Price; and
(ii)	 in the case of an off-market purchase pursuant to an equal access scheme in accordance with Section 76C of the Companies Act (Chapter 50) of 

Singapore, one hundred and twenty per cent. (120%) of the Highest Last Dealt Price,